In accordance with
Rules 62,63 &6 5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2816 and .
) esntie Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

D=
<
2
@
2
-
124
w

TN

14/12/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number W’?FF[B—EFIT

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Den Automation Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamets) l Karen Tracy

Surname | Potts

u Liquidator’s address

Building name/number' 1st Floor

Street | Consort House
|

Post town ] Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

Postcode |D W’TI_F,FFI*

Country

n Liquidator’'s name @

Full forename(s) lan Michael oﬁ::f;“:g:ggg:otg tell us about

Surname Rose anather liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | 1st Floor 98::‘:&2‘::!23:"; el us about

Street | Consort House anather liquidator.
|

Post town I Waterdale

County/Region | Doncaster

i [BIN] 1| [3[ARI

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o2 [ f2folife

I Statement of affairs

| attach:

3 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Suneture

X u/%/_\ X

Signature date do I? ’Tg ]?IFIT‘I—‘%_

04/17 Version 10



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any centact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|C"“""”‘“e lan Michael Rose

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cmnrme \Witkin Chapman Business

Solutions Limited

Address

1st Floor

Consort House

Post town

|
|
|
I Waterdale
] ContiRegon  Mysneaster

™ o[l Tslnlal

I Country

IDx

| Telephone

01302 342875
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1 0




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7A18E880-8820-4E2D-91E7-CD427B5CBFE4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Den Automation Ltd

on the 2 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Yasser Khattak
Full Name

DocuSigned by:
Signed [jagmmm

02/12/2019

Dated




DocuSign Envelope |D: 7TA18E880-88204E2D-91E7-CD427B5CBFE4

Den Automation Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ e

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Tooling 234,080.37 Uncertain
R&D Computers & Equipment 3,334.05 1,150.0C
Office Furniture & Fittings 2,022.75 535.00
Computer & Office Equipment 5,399.32 3,250.00
Patents & Licences (Intangible Assets) 128,188.54 Uncertain
Tax Refunds Uncertain Uncertain
Other Debtors 583,991.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,935.00

DocuSigned by:
! %ﬂhk 02/12/2019
Signature AATIGAGE _ Date 12/




DocuSign Envelope 11 7A18E880-8820-4E2D-91E7-CD427B5CBFE4

Den Automation Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avaifable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,935.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims (Arrears of Pay} 65,825.43
o 65,825.43
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors (60,890.43)
Debis secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fleating Charge Creditors
NIL
(60,890.43}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (60,890.43)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (60,890.43)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (braught down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (60,890.43)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 357,040.00
Employee Claims (Redundancy & Notice) 27,065.02
Employee Claims (Unsecured Arrears) 250,744.58
Director's Loan Account (Y Khattak) 25,000.00
Barclays Bank Ple {Overdraft) 24,000.00
Associated Creditors 130,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs 157,000.00
970,849.60
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,031,740.03)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T B (1,031,740.03)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 3.00
Share Premium 5,084,444.00
. _5084447.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (6,116,187.03)

DocuSigned by:
@ﬁmmv. 02/12/2019

SignaTUl’ e SEEEGREAATIONO Date




if

aJnreubig

00'08.L aMZ €Y ‘uolBuriiepy ‘pleasinog poomydiig 0Ly uIod 8y | —{€qo|9) SAN cOND
MHY 21 dH
00294 ‘eaysweyBupong ‘equooAm UBIH ‘peoy WopogjiiH ‘10014 isi4 O eyng ‘Buiping uesiuy QU SOII0A08[T J8SNOW LOWO
00009 736 M "UOpUOT 1eBalg SBeYD LY paRISnA 00WO
00'000'G DEE 1713 '1U8ds8I) BA0ID G '60B|d ALBGINKY ‘|IBH umoL sie(weH Jema] jo ybnoiog uopuon 001D
00'000'6e v ASS ¥13N ‘euoisprep ‘Bulereepm ‘eauq ulquelS g (1010841Q) XeHey) 1BSSEA FOMO
00008 335G 6+MS 'UOPUOT ‘UOPBIGUIAA '188AS UBIH 9G 'MN0D UBMOY ‘| JIUn pelw uepjoH ejey 1]0)710]
00°000'v} PG HEOM 'UOpUOT ‘uuj sAeln ‘esenbg yinog | dwey yr ooro
00'000'08 HNZ 1S9 ‘loislig ‘PeeiN SuimeT 'esnol smewojoypeq 18 8810088y Ol 0010
000082 XH9 YED3T 'UOpUOT 'S.USIEH 1S JesIY) | X0OSIH FOHD
000082 AV $2AM 'Blyspiojue ‘plogep 'Aeps (ebey ‘esnoy ebey dnoig) e|pey e|inieuEH O0HO
oo'eee 1¥0 8YH ‘xese|ppily ‘AB|qUIBAL ‘PEOY PUT YHON 'Blu8s) SSeUISNg WNIPEIS ‘22 1IN PejIL|T S80IMES SOIUCA06|T [eleusy) 1090
00'191 puBleJ} ‘GMST $0Q ‘WIgnQ IS moueg ¥ ‘esnoy uopioy ' Buiping ejfoon penwr (puejed) ejfoon 0090
£0'GE9'EVE (¥) puB (€) ¥'9 8Ny 184 Se sesseIppy ON (sel3 gz) swie|) eehodws €030
000+6'2 19¢ ZON "weyBumoN 2Im(eD 1eeis yieeld 'Q ¢ N siun P N Sd3 2030
00006 X{§ 13 ‘uopuo ‘peym Aeue) ‘eenbg epeue) | seulieH 1o|n3 1030
00'000'9 HYS yE03 ‘uopuo 18 Aing 1§ Ueys siohig 003D
o0'Zie 490 €18 Ubno|S ‘P UOKOH | [euoiewelu} THA 20Qo
000012 HA6 21DY ‘euysyieg ‘|lowoeig ‘18jep| SUBLLIBY 'BSIY JUBDUIA |1 N Aexibiq F0QD
ZZ)1863N
00000251 ‘apseomeN 'uojueabuo ‘meip Yed uoeg (NHDI) Mun Bulpuey swiein Lousajosu| swiowsn pug enuassy WH 00aD
00°000'09 Ad8 13 ‘LUOPUOT B SJeMOD ¢ ‘WoaT ey ) (peteroossy) juieses coseduei $000
00248 VIS LINE ‘uojdwieyeii 'pH uoeeg yip Buivesi] joequ0D AD  #000
002yl L1MB 880 IOHNS ‘exIeLIMBN 'PBOY UBBID) ‘UONBIS ABMIIBY PIO 8 P17 preselood £000
00°000'v Vb 23N Jeiseyooy ‘g Jun ‘UNoQ Lojneeg ‘esnol piojysy PI1 8PIMPLIOM LOD 2000
00'000'9 ave "i03 'uopuoT 1§ Wwel((ipm buiy §¢ [Bq0|D ¥dO 1000
00°000'6 rd9 13 ‘uopuo ‘AsuxoeH 18 UBIH YoupeIoys 622 SuUonEOIUNWWOT M3D 0000
00°000'2} SNI #OH ‘uodiy ‘PH I MO ‘BIUBD S58UISNG XIUBOY oouolg Koicle)
00°000'v2 gge /837 ‘e4ysieisedlo] ‘suoispren (yeupisnQ) o|d sueg sAejoieg 0caD
00'000'SY M8 280N ‘uoikei(] 1sepn 'esolD) UoLoY ‘eleisg ejebAieoueyn ‘2 uun (pelRID0SSY) pewyy peyswWeyS ZoV0
0U'SLG 349 GNS 'UOPUIMS ‘FeM IUSHUM I8 4 SSBUISTE INH JIWPUIN 'BSNIOH NUBHUM 4noIn dNg lealy LOVD
00°000'v Y42 ¥2D3 'uopuoT g diysiops ‘edeid edouud | uozewy 00v0
3 SSaIppPY euIBN Aay

sioypal) Auedwo) - g
P17 uonewOINy uaQq



eunjeublg

£0'9.9'9€0°L Bujeio] seuz vy
00'000'G} 100 H2ZOM 'uopuoT] ‘ssos) Buney) ‘pueas og ool pIg dno.ip px 00XD
HY8
00°L¥S 2oy ‘edysdwey ‘ayoisbuiseq yied sseuisng pueisbuly ‘peoy epep ‘UozLOH € Nun PF1SA TN ZoNo
00016 SSE ML3 'uopuon ‘lepn Buiddep 02 ‘HeuM 18N NioMeN uBqgin FOND
00°000°'05 §SE M3 ‘uopuo ‘Buiddep 7 seulsyley 1§ ‘lem Buiddep 0L pejwI sejeis3 [eey MN QoND
00°000'52 1HZ GM ‘uopuor] ‘Buie3 ‘peoy uoo) g2 (perBioOsay) 8iis ) iBuUs LOLD
00°000°02 MLE vrD3 ‘Uopuo ‘esenbg 18el1g MeN § o711 Buissep Joife L 0010
00261 HNZ DN ‘weybuioN ‘U uojue P11 SIUBUOAWION SY 0040
009G H4t 098 ‘weylsyioy ‘[0 eidwe ] g ‘eubepy epIMPHOA, 8010 |8DJBY #0dD
0000081 YL HZOM ‘UOPUOT 180NS NodmeN Jesir) eg sieupBd 18/90Uly £0d0
00000'2 4719 I 'SBUABY| LY ‘POOM PIOjU ‘Aemyied esLuNg POILUIT YN SHIOM 21I08[F OJuosBLR 20d0
00'61E DOZ 21S7 ‘spee ‘peoy Aejuuy 06 lewieq B/l PSUWIT M1 [[OUIB J8IWe.ld 10dD
0000008 Buoy| BuoH 'Buipiing Jeuisnpu) BISY Sesy ‘pY 01 Buny ‘Buo] unmy PBIWI S814SNPU| SOU0IOIY 0049
O0.000.@ OHy V103 _:ov:nj _me:w mﬁm@mv? 002 ,._oo_n_ 181 P wmo._:_v_ ._m>__O OOOO
0098 4v9 INE ‘uolblg ‘peoy u0Iseld GEi-GZ | 'OSNOH Wi008|8 | “J00l jsil4 pe}jwi] Sepoy Jofesnon EOND
3 §sa1ppy aweN Aoy

$10}|pa4) Auedwo) - g
P11 uoneswoNy ueq



elmeubig

Z8¥9 0 10000 zer'o L0000 Areuipio papInCiy SSBIpPY ON URLLION PRLLUBLOLY LONH
gieee 10000 Ble'eE L0000 AruipIo 'PBpPIACI SS8IppY ON [egepy [ewwer |3 OONH
ESF'0 10000 0E9'y L0000 Arruipio PepIACIld SS8IpPY ON IUBYIB UE| ZOWH
o't 10000 000'LL L0000 Areuipio PBPINGIH $584pPY ON SO Ylelen LOWM
6L5E L0000 061'se Lo00'0 Areuipa ‘PEPIACIH SS8IPPY ON zenbiey epeigeN esor uelnp 00WH
L1282 L £000°0 128’2l L3000 Keupig 'POPIACIY SSBIpPPY ON Aessepy usydslg 007H
18/9%. L0000 i9L'ops L0000 Areuipio ASS ¥ 13N ‘sucisplely ‘Buueaeep 'saug u|pueld EF HeNeyy tosse ) 00MH
9z6°0 L0000 ose's L0000 Areuipig ‘PEpIACI] SSRIPPY ON sewer seuioy | LOPH
26200 L0000 z62 LOOG 0 Areupig ‘PBPIACIY SS8IDPY ON Seuo Ue|y Ylay 00rH
029 L L0000 F0Z'9L L0000 Areupio PopIAGI 888.PPY ON JBpIEH [BWEY 00HM
A=l L0000 6ig'8k L0000 Areuipio 3SE ¥ LOM ‘UopuoT Ucold punolo JemoT 'Aep Aingswioolg op P17 siusWisaAL} BjAoHIND E0DH
9280 L0000 092’8 L0000 Areuipig "papIACIY 898.pPY ON ue|yioe eAleH Z0OH
8412 LO00'0 BLL'L2 L0000 Areuipig ‘PEPINCIY SSB.IpPY ON sallen |Bwey LODH
299l € 1000 geg'Le L0000 Aeuplo ‘PEPIAOIL $SBIPPY ON lsuipien) Leng 00DH
89500 L0000 895 L0000 Areuipig "pepIACld sselppy ON Bl |nBg Ug| 004H
€685 0 L0000 £69'G L0000 Areurpig ‘PEpInOIL SSBIPRY ON S|uLUg Yyoeleq 103H
S80L°0 L0000 G80'L L0000 Areuipig 'DepIADIY SSeJpPPY ON Los|3 Noog 003K
L2ge’l L0000 LZ8'el L0000 AreuipiQ ‘POpPIACI4 SSRIPRY ON sjfo(] melpuy £0aH
o0z L0000 009'02 Looo'c Areuipio ‘PepiACIg $S8IPPY ON ¥olleq uowig 20aH
050 L0000 000'G 10000 AreuipiQ PBPIADI 888IPPY ON BisQ ug| LOQH
6rS8E L0000 BpS'8E 10000 Aeuipio "POPIACIL $88.PPY ON seaed Wel  COaH
$952°0 L0000 §95'2 L0000 Aeupig 'POPIAQI 8SBIPPY ON eBpapsquiny ueyeuc Z200H
5666 2 Looo'0 £85'62 L0000 Areuipip "PepRIACIY 88BIPDY ON [ULEs8]) oosesURl FOOH
$96t 0 L0000 7o5'y L0000 Amuipio 'PepIAC]d 888.pPY ON ujed Ueydels 000H
SELO L0000 SE9'L L0000 Aeupic "POPINCIY B88IPPY ON Aydo.ig sewe ueqoy oaH
leee 2 10000 LBE'E Lo0o'o Arsuipio ‘PBLINCI 888.1PDY ON Aexeig wel|im £09H
020 L0000 ooo'e L0000 Arsuipio ‘PeRINOI] SS8JPPY ON suincg Ueasig cogH
S80L°0 L0000 §80°L LO00'0 Rreupio PBPIACIA §88IPPY ON llemplg Jep LOgH
€120 L0000 (AW L0000 Areuipio 'PBPIAQIH SS8IPPY ON ueweyeig plaeQq 00g9H
2pes 2 LOOO'0 2r9'sZ L0000 Areurpio aNZ BME 'UopucT 'es0|Q X00|IpY 62-82 pejiw] eBpuysy POYH
L2se | 10000 28'2l L0000 AeuipiO ‘PapIn0Id 888IPPY ON dweony ugse( ueljedor £0VH
et L0000 12g'zi L0000 Areuipio vep 857 'slIUSHIOA 1SBp ‘SpesT ‘proY ABYpUnoY gseg PajILLIT Ysiepy Z0YH
€0Lb'L L0000 EOL'PL L0000 Areurpio ‘PBPIAOLIL SSBIPPY ON Ily |esied LOVH
gos'gl L0000 oea'sZk 10000 Areuipio d9v L3N ey ‘sucisplel ‘peisiesg ‘peoy pIojysy § pejiw Buipel | ssewy 00¥H
dn pejen odeys.iad saleys an|eA

Jwy ) dnpaliey  JO ON leuiwoN  edAy ss3IppYy swenN Koy

sJapjoysieys - 9
Py uoneWoOINY uaq



simeubig

G6.L'9r8'2 Buj|jgic] seLig ABUIPIO 6F
#029 | LO0D 0 ¥ozZ'9lL L0000 Areuipio ‘PepIACId §884pPPY ON Apue] Je1pig 8Y2IWN S01H
12eg'l L0000 128’2k L0000 Areuipio 'PEPIAQI §88JPPY ON gefe] Jye| Z01H
1282’1 10000 1282k 10000 Keuipio ‘Pep|ACId 888.pPY ON gefe] eulweg LOLH
898P°E 10000 898'vE L0000 Aruipio ‘pepIncId 888I0PY ON BISHS | soBjeUBly 001H
8LLL2 1000 0 8.2 LOQO0 Areuipio POpIAQLd §88.PPY ON palw Jezyuyog 90SH
2ar9°0 L0000 Zor'g 1000°0 Areupio "PepIACIY §8RIPPY ON welAeg (euny| SOSH
1629 P 10000 L62'gp 10000 Areuipig 'POpIND.I $88IPPY ON uosueg sewer $OSH
GE9L 0 L0000 Geo'l L0000 Areuipio PepIAQid $88IPPY ON BPE|S WepY ey EOSH
ZrEP 0 LOCO0 ZFEY 10000 Aeuipio 'PepIACId BSBIPPY ON A8lIys |eRyDIN ZOSH
L2081 LOo00 L2Legl'L 1000 0 Areuipio Mmas ALD3F ‘uopuo ‘1ealls pPlO G L-2r L '88hoK |IoInyD P’ 89QUILLON 81p88g LOSH
slegel L0000 Gl8'BEL 1000 ¢ Areuipio PepIACid 88RIPPY ON pewly peysiueyg 00SH
£0E0 LOOO0 0g0'e L0000 Areupio "PePIACIH S8RIPPY ON SIUBLLISEA) oY £OMH
2GEL'8 L0000 25’18 1000 C feupio ‘PBPINCIG S8BIPPY ON amoy el Z05H
e0LP'L L0000 £0L'plL L000'C Areuiplo PERINQIY E8BIPPY ON UBLWIYEY JIsy LOHH
2669} 10000 96E'GI L0000 Areuipio ‘PEPIAQIA $884pPY ON punoy 1003 00HY
dn pejjen aseyssed seuByg aneA
Juy jeol dnpeled  JO oN euiwoN  adAL 8534ppYy aweN Aay)

sJapjoyaseys - )
P11 UoneBWOINY UsQ



